Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 128
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of
Nassau County
(143005453)

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of
Nassau County
(143005453)

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of
Nassau County
(143005453)

CDW
Government
LLC
(143005588)

Floral Park-Bellerose
Un Dist (123770)

Hempstead Union
Free Sch Dist
(123829)

Island Trees Un Free
Sch Dist (123942)

Basis Charter Schools,
Inc. (17000288)

NY

NY

NY

AZ

2399005215

2399026028

2399005319

2399049184

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399026028.004 was
modifie...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$64,126.78 to
$62,807.28 ...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399049184.004
was modified from
Conne...

$24,720.76

$214,904.96

$31,403.64

$81,539.92

$24,720.76

$214,904.96

$31,403.64

$81,539.92




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

High Point
Networks, LLC
(143032077)

LanRover
Network
Services, Inc
(143040864)

Netsync
Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Stanislaus
County Office
of Education
(143012124)

Hewlett-Woodmere
Union Free School
District (123878)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In
California (225495)

Bayfield School Dist
10 Jt-R (142382)

Mount Sinai School
District (123951)

Idea Public Schools
Louisiana Inc
(17012007)

Valley Home Joint
School Dist (227677)

NY

CA

CA

CO

NY

LA

CA

2399008046

2399031731

2399031775

2399041881

2399046859

2399051191

2399022773

IC

IA

IA

IC

BM

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$222,131.31 to
$218,237.11 to re...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/06/2023 to
03/07/2023 to agree w...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/06/2023 to
03/07/2023 to agree w...

MR1: The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $4849.00
to $2424.50 to ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399051191.006 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$109,118.56

$656,120.00

$656,120.00

$2,951.40

$1,438.80

$209,419.35

$5,967.00

$109,118.56

$656,120.00

$656,120.00

$0.00

$1,438.80

$0.00

$5,967.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Tech Check,
LLC
(143024168)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Aitkin School District

1 (133946)

Elko County School
District (143437)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

MN

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2399044000

2399035699

2399036003

2399035988

2399035958

2399035934

2399035926

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
#2399044000.003 was
modifi...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

MR1:The Purpose for
FRN Line Item
2399036003.001 was
modified from Data
Connecti...

MR1:The Purpose for
FRN Line Item
2399035988.001 was
modified from Data
Connecti...

MR1:FRN 2399035958
line item .003 was split
to modify the Contract
Award Date fr...

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Lit Fiber (with
Special Construction)...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$42,076.05

$8,400.00

$3,187,800.00

$3,354,187.50

$21,120.00

$2,137,387.50

$2,085,750.00

$42,076.05

$8,400.00

$3,187,800.00

$3,354,187.50

$21,120.00

$2,137,387.50

$2,085,750.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Treasure Lake
LP
(143035537)

Valley Electric
Association,
Inc.
(143031117)

Valley Electric
Association,
Inc.
(143031117)

Valley Electric
Association,
Inc.
(143031117)

Valley Electric
Association,
Inc.
(143031117)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Humboldt County
Community Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

Esmeralda Co School

District - Financial
Office (143390)

Esmeralda Co School

District - Financial
Office (143390)

Esmeralda County
Libraries (17032642)

Esmeralda County
Libraries (17032642)

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2399035917

2399035908

2399035877

2399054748

2399036835

2399037556

2399037570

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The FRN
was modified fro...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2399054748.001 was
modified from Se...

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2399036835.001 was
modified from Se...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:The Total
Project Plant ...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:The Total
Project Plant ...

$611,482.05

$3,476,587.50

$3,131,325.00

$22,431.69

$6,887.41

$2,327,079.08

$751,512.77

$611,482.05

$3,476,587.50

$3,131,325.00

$22,431.69

$6,887.41

$2,327,079.08

$751,512.77




Service

Provider Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Requested Gonmlie
Amount Amount
(SPIN)
Valley Electric MR1:FRN modified in
Association, Esmeralda County accordance with a RAL
Inc. Libraries (17032642) NV 2399037575 IA  Funded request.|[MR2:The $12,958.92 $12,958.92
(143031117)

Purpose for FRN Line...
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