Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 128
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Board of Cooperative Educational Services of Nassau County (143005453)	Floral Park-Bellerose Un Dist (123770)	NY	2399005215	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$24,720.76	\$24,720.76
Board of Cooperative Educational Services of Nassau County (143005453)	Hempstead Union Free Sch Dist (123829)	NY	2399026028	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399026028.004 was modifie	\$214,904.96	\$214,904.96
Board of Cooperative Educational Services of Nassau County (143005453)	Island Trees Un Free Sch Dist (123942)	NY	2399005319	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$64,126.78 to \$62,807.28	\$31,403.64	\$31,403.64
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Basis Charter Schools, Inc. (17000288)	AZ	2399049184	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399049184.004 was modified from Conne	\$81,539.92	\$81,539.92

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Core BTS, Inc. (143030838)	Hewlett-Woodmere Union Free School District (123878)	NY	2399008046	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$222,131.31 to \$218,237.11 to re	\$109,118.56	\$109,118.56
CVIN, LLC (143035853)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2399031731	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/06/2023 to 03/07/2023 to agree w	\$656,120.00	\$656,120.00
CVIN, LLC (143035853)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2399031775	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/06/2023 to 03/07/2023 to agree w	\$656,120.00	\$656,120.00
High Point Networks, LLC (143032077)	Bayfield School Dist 10 Jt-R (142382)	СО	2399041881	IC	Not Funded	MR1: The amount of the funding request was changed from \$4849.00 to \$2424.50 to	\$2,951.40	\$0.00
LanRover Network Services, Inc (143040864)	Mount Sinai School District (123951)	NY	2399046859	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,438.80	\$1,438.80
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools Louisiana Inc (17012007)	LA	2399051191	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399051191.006 was modifie	\$209,419.35	\$0.00
Stanislaus County Office of Education (143012124)	Valley Home Joint School Dist (227677)	CA	2399022773	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,967.00	\$5,967.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Tech Check, LLC (143024168)	Aitkin School District 1 (133946)	MN	2399044000	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item #2399044000.003 was modifi	\$42,076.05	\$42,076.05
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Elko County School District (143437)	NV	2399035699	IA	Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399036003	IA	Funded	MR1:The Purpose for FRN Line Item 2399036003.001 was modified from Data Connecti	\$3,187,800.00	\$3,187,800.00
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035988	IA	Funded	MR1:The Purpose for FRN Line Item 2399035988.001 was modified from Data Connecti	\$3,354,187.50	\$3,354,187.50
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035958	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN 2399035958 line item .003 was split to modify the Contract Award Date fr	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035934	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download Bandwidth speed for Fiber Lit Fiber (with Special Construction)	\$2,137,387.50	\$2,137,387.50
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035926	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL reque	\$2,085,750.00	\$2,085,750.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035917	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The FRN was modified fro	\$611,482.05	\$611,482.05
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035908	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL reque	\$3,476,587.50	\$3,476,587.50
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Humboldt County Community Anchor Broadband Consortium (17019244)	NV	2399035877	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL reque	\$3,131,325.00	\$3,131,325.00
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Esmeralda Co School District - Financial Office (143390)	NV	2399054748	IA	Funded	MR1:The Type of Connection for FRN Line Item 2399054748.001 was modified from Se	\$22,431.69	\$22,431.69
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Esmeralda Co School District - Financial Office (143390)	NV	2399036835	IA	Funded	MR1:The Type of Connection for FRN Line Item 2399036835.001 was modified from Se	\$6,887.41	\$6,887.41
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Esmeralda County Libraries (17032642)	NV	2399037556	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Total Project Plant	\$2,327,079.08	\$2,327,079.08
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Esmeralda County Libraries (17032642)	NV	2399037570	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Total Project Plant	\$751,512.77	\$751,512.77

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Esmeralda County Libraries (17032642)	NV	2399037575	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Purpose for FRN Line	\$12,958.92	\$12,958.92



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, October 16th, 2025 at 09:28 AM CDT